STATISTICS OF SUPERIOS	County of El Dorado		Dorado	330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Legislation Details				
File #:	22-0787 Version	: 1		
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/21/2022	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/28/2022	Final action:	6/28/2022	
Title:	 Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Approve and authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to execute Agreement 6563, pending revisions and approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, with the Superior Court of California, County of El Dorado, for the provision of alternate dispute resolution services in an amount not to exceed \$510,000 for a five-year period effective on July 1, 2022; 2) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to execute future Amendments which do not affect the term or total not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement; and 3) Authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to designate a qualified person to function as the Dispute Resolution Program Coordinator. 			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. A - 6563 Final Agreement, 2. B - 6563 CRS			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result
6/28/2022	1 Board of Superviso	ors Ap	proved	Pass